

To, Listing Compliance, National Stock Exchange India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra –(East). Mumbai-400051.

08 June 2018

Dear Sir :

Sub: Intimation of Book Closure pursuant to Regulation 42 of the Securities & Exchange Board of India(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, the Register of Member and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Thursday, 05 July 2018 to Thursday, 12 July 2018 (both days inclusive) for taking record of the Members of the Company for the purpose of Annual General Meeting.

Symbol	Type of security	Book Closure both days inclusive		Record Date	Purpose
SELAN	Equity	From 05 July 2018	To 12 July 2018	05 July 2018	Annual General Meeting

Kindly take the same on your record and display the same on the website of your Stock Exchange.

For Selan Exploration Technology Ltd.

Meenin Goswami

Meenu Goswami Company Secretary

Registered Office : J - 47 / 1, SHYAM VIHAR DINDARPUR, NAJAFGARH NEW DELHI - 110 043 CIN No. : L74899DL1985PLC021445 Email : admin@selanoil.com Web : www.selanoil.com Corporate Office : UNIT 1106, TOWER B MILLENNIUM PLAZA SUSHANT LOK, PHASE- I GURGAON - 122 002 HARYANA Telefax : 4200326